

WEILMUNSTER PARK USE PERMIT & CONTRACT

Effective January 1, 2023

CONTACT INFORMATION				
Name:				
Mailing Address:				
Physical Address:				
E-Mail Contact:				
Phone Contact:				
Garden Valley Resident Yes No				
Proof of Residency Required				
Name of Organization:				
Type of Event:				
Expected Number of Participants:				
Event Date:				
Event Time (Circle One): 9am - 2pm 2pm - 7pm Full Day (includes overlapping hours)				
Event Times include Set Up and Take Down				
Event Fee:				
Cleaning & Security Deposit:				
Additional Port-A-Potty and/or Dumpster Fees (Determined by Rec Dist):				

In order to secure your reservation, please return completed Weilmunster Park Use Permit & Contract along with the required Rental Fee and Cleaning & Security Deposit Fee to: GV Rec District, PO Box 433, Garden Valley, ID 83622. The Cleaning & Security Deposit will be refunded after the event provided all areas are left clean and intact. If the park incurs fees to clean the property or otherwise return tables to their original position after the event, the deposit will be reduced accordingly.

PLEASE READ BEFORE SIGNING:

Applicant agrees that the group/party/organization have read and will abide by the Garden Valley Recreation District Rules, Regulations and Park Rental Information. Please attach copies of (if required) proof of residency, Central District Health food handling permit, liquor sales license, and/or other city or county permits required for the event. This application, upon approval gives you and your group use of the specified area for your designated times only.

GENERAL RELEASE OF LIABILITY: GARDEN VALLEY RECREATION TAXING DISTRICT/WEILMUNSTER PARK – GARDEN VALLEY, IDHAO

In consideration of my group being allowed to participate in the aforementioned event, I do hereby release the Garden Valley Recreation Taxing District, a political subdivision of the State of Idaho, and any and all other officers, employees, volunteers, agents, insurers and any elected or appointed officials of said Garden Valley Recreation Taxing District, individuals or entities affiliated with such persons and/or entities, from any and all civil liability or any and all forms of injury which may arise as a result of my participation in such event.

I acknowledge that I understand that there are many known and unknown dangers and/or risks associated with participation in this event and I grant a general release for myself, my heirs, executors, administrators and assigns and I waive, remise and forever discharge and release the Garden Valley Recreation Taxing District and any and all elected or appointed officials of said Garden Valley Recreation Taxing District and all officers, employees, volunteers, agents, insurers and any other individuals or entities affiliated with such persons and/or entities from any and all claims, several or otherwise, past, present or future, which can or may ever be asserted as a result of any injuries of damages, physical or mental, sustained by me while I am participating in said event in any way, including my coming and going to and away from the site.

I have read the foregoing and understand that the terms of this agreement are contractually and legally binding and that no verbal statement to the contrary by any person or entity, can void or alter the terms of this agreement.

PARTICIPANT:				
PRINTED GROUP NAME:				
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:				
DATE:	EVENT DATE:_			
Received by GV Rec District:		Fees Received Rental:	Sec Dep:	
Authorized GV Rec District Signature of Acceptance:				

GV Rec District Use Permit Page 2 of 2